· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		MR1957-635
Expires 06/30/99)2-04-2002	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT O
	101969357	
	ATION FORM COVER SHEET	0528
	PATENTS ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema Submission Type	Conveyance Type	ment(s) or copy(les).
X New	X Assignment Security Agree	ement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Nam	ne
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other	
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government	Agencies)
Conveying Party(ies)	Departmental File	Secret File
	Mark if additional names of conveying partie	Month Day Year
IAO LUNG KUU		1/17/2002
Name (line 2) Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) CHENG FANG CHEN		1/17/2002
Name (line 2)		10052515
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of	receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) LITE-ON ELECTRONICS,	INC.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 90, Chien I Road, Chi	ing Ho	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Taipei Hsien	Taiwan, R.O.C.	Code
Domestic Representative Name and A	Address Enter for the first Receiving Part	ty only.
Name		
Address(line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
/28/2002 VTRUONG1 00000175 10052515 FC:581 40.00 OP	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
	a regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Pstent and Trademark Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027	ce, Chief Information Officer, Washington, 7), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB IGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.
		PATENT

PATENT REEL: 012524 FRAME: 0667

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 4	10-465-6678			
Name Morton J. Rosenberg	Name Morton J. Rosenberg				
Address(Ilne 1) Rosenberg, Klein &	Lee				
Address(line 2) 3458 Ellicott Cente	er Drive, Suite 101				
Address(line 3) Ellicott City, MD	21043				
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document #					
Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number (s) Patent Application Number(s) Image: Second Seco	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the second	umber(s)			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account Image: Comparison of the account					
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as					
indicated herein.	Vorta Jof Signature	y 03 			

[°] PATENT REEL: 012524 FRAME: 0668

This Adagment appropriate activity and entited diversion Tardy <u>FEOND</u> INTERRUPTER WITH DUAL_DIRECTION_DESTING_DESTING_ DUAL_DIRECTION_DESTING_DESTING_DESTING_DIRECTION_DESTING_DIRECTION_DESTING_DIRECTION_DESTING_DIRECTION_DESTING_DIRECTION_DESTING_DIRECTION_DESTING_DIRECTION_DESTING_DIRECTION_DESTING_DIRECTION_DESTING_DIRECTION_DIRE		ASSIGNMENT	DEED	
DUAL-DIRKCTION DEFECTION ABILITY The FRENT FIGHTS FORMER Stored to intra agreement are (Deck one) The FRENT Rediffs referred to intra agreement are (Deck one) The PATENT REDIFFS (Patent one) The PATENT REDIFFS <	This Assignment agreement is a			
Check cell Image: Second S	DUAL-DIRECTION DETECTION	ABILITY		
The PATENT TRACTOR and productions the agreement are	(Check one) 🖾 a Patent Application	for this invention, executed by the	ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment	
In the ALENT HIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: (Check one) U.S. Patient offset and this case the Assigned Staff Tave The agreement is activative Patient offset and segments is care to a set the Assigned Staff Tave The Assigned Tave The Assigned Tave Tave Tave Tave Tave Tave Tave Tave	U.S. Patent No.		, tiled, issued	
workdwce Patent rgits. In the case, the Assignee shalt have the right to caim the benefit of the Sing due of any U.S. Patent Application densitied above. The ASSIGNRES; referred to in this agreement is (or arg). [Full name of being of the referred to in this agreement is (or arg). [Full name of the referred to in the agreement is (or arg). [Full name of the referred to in the agreement is (or arg). [Full name of the referred to in the agreement is (or arg). [Full name of the referred to in the agreement is [Autress] The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is (Name of Assigned) [Child name of the referred to in the agreement is (Name of Assigned) [Child name of the referred to in the agreement is (Name of Assigned) [Child name of the referred to in the agreement is (Name of Assigned) [Child name of the referred to in the agreement is (Name of Assigned) [Child name of the referred to in the agreement is (Name of Assigned) [Child name of the agreement is (Name of Assigned) [Child name of the agreement is (Name of Assigned) [Child name of the agreement is (Name of Assigned) [Child name of the agreement is (Name of Assigned) [Child name of the agreement is (Name of Assigned) [Child name of the agreement is (Name of Assigned) [Child name of the agreement is (Name of Assigned) [Child name of the agreement is (Name of Assigned) [Child name of the agreement is (Name of Assigned) [Child name of the agreement is (Name of Assigned) [Child name of the agreement is (Name of Assigned) [Child name of the agreement is (Name of Assigned) [Child name of the agreement is (Name of Assigned) [Child name of the agreement is (Name of Assigned) [Child name of the agreement is (Name of Child name of the agreement is (Name of Assigned) [Child name of the agreement is (Name of Child name of the agreement is (Name	The PATENT RIGHTS assigned	under this agreement are:		
any U.S. Pateri Application cleniting above. Full have below of soliton-end there also in the agreement is (or cred). Full have below of soliton-end to the soliton of the			all have the right to claim the benefit of the filling date of	
Full name of sole or first overtent NUC YAO LUNC (FAMILY NAME: KUO) (Address) BP, NO. 13, PULDING RED, SANCIUNC CITY, TATPET HSLEN, TATWAN, R.O.C. (Full name of second joint inventor, Tany) CHENS SOLE AND COMPARENT OF TATELY SOLE AND COMPARENT DIST., TATPET, TATWAN, R.O.C. (Full name of second joint inventor, Tany) (Full name of mid joint inventor, Tany) (Full name of mid joint inventor, Tany) (Full name of mid joint inventor, Tany) (Full name of Second joint inventor, Tany) (Full name of asgence) (Full name of asgence) (Full name of Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this upgement is: (Address) (Full name of Asgence) (Deck one) (Full name of Asgence) (Deck one) (The Furd ASSIGNEE referred to in this upgement is: Name of Assignee) (Check one)	any U.S. Patent App	ication identified above.	as have the agric to claim the benefit of the iming date of	
(Address) UP, NO. 13, FULUNG RO., SANCHUNG CLYV, TATPET HSTEN, TATWAN, R.O.C. (Full name of second joint involter, if any) (Ellin CHEIN CHEING CHEING (PANLEY NAME: CHEIN) (Address) E.Y. MO. 4, ALLEY 1, LAINE 59, SEC. 1, MUCHA RD., WENSHAN DIST., TATPET, TATWAN, N.O.C. (Full name of thind joint investor, if any) (Address) The First ASS ONEE referred to a risk agreement is (Address) (Address) JUTE-ON ELECTEONICS, INC. (CHATRMANI: RAYMOND SOONG; Pamilly name: SOONC) (Address) JUTE-ON ELECTEONICS, INC. (CHATRMANI: RAYMOND SOONG; Pamilly name: SOONC) (Address) JO. CHIEN T ROAD, CHUNG HO, TATPET HSTEN, TATWAN, R.O.C. The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) "Name of Assignee] Intermetion "The Third ASSIGNEE is: (State of Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (State of Country)	The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in (Full name of sole or first inventor) KUO	this agreement is (or are): YAO LUNG (FAMILY NAME	. КПО)	
(Address) 2P, NO. 4, ALLEY 3, LANE 59, SEC. 1, MUCHA RD., WENSHAN DIST., TATPET, TATWAN; (Full name of hind jourt inventor. (Lany) (Address) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is. (Name of Assignee) (Address) C.T. The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is. (Name of Assignee) (Address of Assignee) (CHIN IN ROAD, CHUNG HO, TATPET HEILER, TATWAN; RAVMOND SOONG; Family name; SOONG) (Address of Assignee) (CHIN IN ROAD, CHUNG HO, TATPET HEILER, TATWAN; R.O.C. The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Address of Assignee) (Address of Assignee) (Address of Assignee) (Address of Assignee) (Address of Assignee) (Address of Assignee) (State or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) (Check one) an individual (State or Country) The ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country)	(Address) 8F, NO. 13, FULUNG	RD., SANCHUNG CITY,	TAIPEI HSIEN, TAIWAN, R.O.C.	
(Address) 2P, NO. 4, ALLEY 3, LANE 59, SEC. 1, MUCHA RD., WENSHAN DIST., TATPET, TATWAN; (Full name of hind jourt inventor. (Lany) (Address) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is. (Name of Assignee) (Address) C.T. The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is. (Name of Assignee) (Address of Assignee) (CHIN IN ROAD, CHUNG HO, TATPET HEILER, TATWAN; RAVMOND SOONG; Family name; SOONG) (Address of Assignee) (CHIN IN ROAD, CHUNG HO, TATPET HEILER, TATWAN; R.O.C. The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Address of Assignee) (Address of Assignee) (Address of Assignee) (Address of Assignee) (Address of Assignee) (Address of Assignee) (State or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) (Check one) an individual (State or Country) The ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country)	(Full name of second joint inventor, if any)	CHEN CHENG FANG (FAM	ILY NAME. CHEN)	
Full name of third joint inventor. I any j	(Address) 2F, NO. 4, ALLEY 3	, LANE 59, SEC. 1, MUC	CHA RD., WENSHAN DIST., TAIPEI, TAIWAN,	
(Address) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement (a). (Name of Assigned) LIPE-ON_ELECTRONICSINC(CHAIRMAN: RAYMOND_SOONG; Family name: SOONG) (Address of Assigned) DV_CITEN I ROAD, CHUNG HO, TATPEL HSTEN, TATMAN, K.O.C. The Sacond ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assigned) (Address of Assigned) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assigned) In individual The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) (Check one) In individual Image: Check one) In individual Image: Check one) In an individual Image: Check one) In an individual Image: Check one) In an individual Image: Check one) In a corporation of Image: Check one) Image: Check one) Image: Check one) Image: Check one) Image: Check one) Image: Check one) Image: Check one) Image: Check one) Image: Check one) Image: Check one) Image: Check one) Image: Check one) Image: Check one) Image: Check one) Image: Check one) Image: Check one) Image: Check one) Image: Check one) Image: Checkeck one) Image: Check one)				
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee): LITE-ON_DLECTRONICS, INC. (CHATRMAN: RAYMOND SOONG, Family name: SOONG) (Address of Assignee): (Name of Assignee): (Address of Assignee): (State or Country): The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one): (State or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one): (State or Country) The Thred ASSIGNEE is: (Check one): (State or Country) The Thred ASSIGNEE is: (Check one): (State or Country) The ASSIGNEE is: (Check one): (State or Country) (The ASSIGNEE	(Address)			
Nome of Assignee) LITE-ON ELECTRONICS, INC. (CHAIRMAN: RAYMOND SOONG; Family name: SOONG) (Address of Assignee) 90, CHIEN I ROAD, CHUNG HO, TAIPEI HSIEN, TAIWAN, R.O.C. The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement s: (Name of Assignee) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement s: (Address of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement s: (Address of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement s: (Address of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement s: (Address of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE s: (Check one) an individual a partnership a corporation of TAIWAN, R.O.C. The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual (Check one) an individual (Check one) a individual (Check one) a partnership a corporation of ISO paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and the hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and the inetive right, life and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS, and the right to alm admity ander 35 U.S.C. 119 bases on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Acplications assigned uncer this ASSIGNEE(is are hassignee) and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Tracemarks to issue al Letters Patent to have representatives, any data known to the ASSIGNOP(Is) in consideration assigned uncer this ASSIGNEE(is) their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNEE(is) of and the adjusteres and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNEE(is) of an and to starte right, life and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS, and the right to alim admity uncer 35 U.S.C. 119 bases on any earlier foreign applications to this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Acplications assigned uncer this ASSIGNEE(is) is there assignee) and requests the Commissioner the ASSIGNEE(is) and requests to admiter admiter base as a derivation to the ASSIGNEE(is) as the ASSIGNEE(is) and requests the Commissioner the ASSIGNEE(
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: [Address of Assignee] The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: [Address of Assignee] The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: [Address of Assignee] The First ASSIGNEE is: [Check one] is a barfnership is a Corporation of TAIWAN, R.O.C. [State or Country] The Second ASSIGNEE is: [Check one] is a networkal is a partnership is a Corporation of Individual is acknowledge. Thave and to the entry right, tile and interest in and to the PATENT RICHTS, and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119 based on any earlier foreign applications of this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned uncer this Agreement, the ASSIGNOF(Is) here's unceases and assigns. The thile and interest in and to be entry eight to the invention. Further, the ASSIGNOF(S) agree(s) to communcate to and ASSIGNEE(s), or ther representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOF(S) agree(s) accomprised and ASSIGNEE(s), or ther representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOF(s) agree(s) accomprised and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOF(s) agree(s) to communcate to and ASSIGNEE(s), or ther representatives, any facts known to	(Name of Assignee) LITE-ON ELECT	RONICS, INC. (CHAIRMAN		
[Name of Assignee] Address of Assignee] The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: [Name of Assignee] [Address of Assignee] The First ASSIGNEE is: [Check one] a partnership IX a Corporation of TAIWAN, R.O.C. The Second ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S) in consideration of \$1.00 baid by each ASSIGNEE: and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and to hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE: and other Pattern File(HTS, and the right if each interest in and to the PATENT FIGHTS, and the right if each interest in and to the PATENT FIGHTS, and the right if each interest in SIGNOR(S) here successors and assigns: a term and the dama right to claim priority under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entite end interest, for the socie as and enjoyment distat ASSIGNEE(s), ther successors and assigns. Germits end, Filder and the communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), ther successors and assigns. The fille and interest, in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers. Associed all interesth in the entit end interest, in any legal	The Second ASSIGNEE referred	to in this agreement is:		
The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) (Address of Assignee) (Address of Assignee) (Address of Assignee) (Address of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership (State or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The Trid ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The Trid ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of 10.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE. and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and to the entre right, title and interest in and to the entre in successors and assigns: a equilarities of and to the entre right, title and interest in and to the ASIGNEE (is of an equal interest in the right to claim priority under 150 US.C. 119 based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Application assigned under thip Agreement, the ASIGNE(S) here successors and assigns. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASIGNEE(s), of an equal interest in the entire inght, title and interest to and to the anner state SIGNEE(s), or ther representatives, any tacts known to the ASSIGNEE(s) especting asid invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign at the ASSIGNEE(s), enter states and asigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communica	(Name of Assignee)			
The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this sgreement is: (Address of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE is: (Cneck one) a partnership If a Corporation of TAIWAN, R.O.C. State or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) a inidividual a Corporation of TAIWAN, R.O.C. (Check one) an individual a Corporation of TAIWAN, R.O.C. (State or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) a partnership a Corporation of (State or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S). in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE: and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE: their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive ignt to the invention: an equal interest in and to the entire right, tills and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS, and the right to daim prointy uncer 35 U.SC. 119 based on any earlier foreign applications for the invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned uncer this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNE(s) dareequals therest in the entire right, tills and interest in the ASSIGNE(s) are representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNE(s) earlier assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agreesits and enjoyment di said ASSIGNE(s) is the representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) areestary coordination and resistine and generaly co every thing nec	(Address of Assignee)			
The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) a nativership a Corporation of TAIWAN, R.O.C. (State or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE; and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; intel successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the Inventor: an equal interest in and to the entire right, life and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS, and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119 based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned uncer this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, life and interest is out as ad ASSIGNEE(s), or their regresentatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNEE(s) or their regresentatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNEE(s) or their regresentatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNEE(s) researchings, sign all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s), or their regresentatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNEE(s) researchings, sign all facters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s), or their regresentatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNEE(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and relevisue applications, execute all nev	The Third ASSIGNEE referred to (Name of Assignee)	in this agreement is:		
(Check one) an individual a Corporation of TATWAN, R.O.C. (State or Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) a partnership a Corporation of (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S). In consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE; and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention: an equal interest in and to the envention: an equal interest in and to the envention: an equal interest in and to the envention: As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned uncer this Agreement. the ASSIGNOE(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Cormissione of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNOE(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Cormissione of Patents. Commissioner of Patents, the Assignee(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their erpresentatives, any tacts known to the ASSIGNOF(s) representing said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all level papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any tacts known to the ASSIGNEE(s) or their representatives, any tacts known to the ASSIGNEE(s) merescentatives, any tacts known to the asusustitute, renewal, meexal, metalin and enf				
Image: State of Country State of Country The Second ASSIGNEE is: (State of Country) Image: Check one is a partnership is a corporation of individual is a partnership is a corporation of individual is a partnership is a corporation of iterative country) (State of Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (State of Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (State of Country) The ASSIGNOR(S). In consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: Image: Country) The ASSIGNOR(S). In consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: Image: Country) The ASSIGNOR(S). In consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: Image: Country) The ASSIGNOR(S). In consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: Image: Country) The ASSIGNOR(S). In consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: Image: Country) The ASSIGNOR(S). In consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE; and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and Image: Country) The right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119 based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s). Their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting apaid invention, and tesisty in any legal procee				
The Second ASSIGNEE is: (State or Country) Image: Check one image: im				
(Check one) a pathership a pathership a corporation of (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) a nindividual a pathership (State or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S). in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE. and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE. and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE. their successors and assigns: In equal interest in and to the entire right, little and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS, and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119. based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned uncer this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Commissioner of Patents, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and releastly in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and relistly in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and enforce proper protection for said invention. Kuc Yao Lung KuO YAO LUNG (KUO TS JANUARY 17, 2002 (Signature of second inventor, d'any) (CHE			State or Country)	
a partnership a Corporation of (State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership a Corporation of (State or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: The full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS, and the full and exclusive right to the invention; As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned uncer this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, subtilute, renewal, reexamination and relistue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, subtilute, renewal, reexamination and relistue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNEE(s), they cuercy thing necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. Kut: Yaw: Lung: Ku0 YAO LUNG (KU0 IS JANUARY 17, 2002 (Signature of second inventor, Hany) (CHEN IS FAMILY NAME) (Date)				
(State or Country) The Third ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)an individuala partnership a corporation of(State or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention: an equal interest in and to the entire right, little and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS, and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119. based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE(s) is the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOF(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, ausustitute, renewal, reexamination and relissue applications, execute all newful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all nghtful oaths and generally co everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. Kup Yup Yung KUO YAO LUNG (KUO IS JANUARY 17, 2002 (Signature of sole or first-finventor) FAMILY NAME) (Date)	🗌 a partnership			
The Third ASSIGNEE is: a partnership a partnership a partnership a Corporation of (State or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entre right, life and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS, and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119. based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewai, reexamination and resisue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. Kuc Yaw Yaw Yaw (Date) Using ture of sole or first Inventor FAMILY NAME) (Date) (Date)	🔲 a Corporation	1 of		
A partnership a Corporation of (State or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention: an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS, and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNCE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNCE(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally co everything necessary or desirable to aid asid ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. <u>Kuc</u> Yaw Lung KUO YAO LUNG (KUO IS JANUARY 17, 2002 (Signature of sole or first inventor) TAMILY NAME) (Date) <u>Chich</u> <u>Chicheg</u> <u>Haring</u> CHEN CHENG FANG JANUARY 17, 2002 (Signature of second inventor. Many) (CHEN IS FAMILY NAME)	The Third ASSIGNEE is:	(3	State or Country)	
(State or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention: an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS, and the right to claim prionity under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned uncer this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and relissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally co everything necessary or desirable to aid assiGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. <i>Luct Yac Lung KUO</i> YAO LUNG (<i>KUO</i> IS JANUARY 17, 2002 (Signature of sole or first inventor) <i>FAMILY</i> NAME) (Date)				
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS, and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119. based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally co everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. Kup Yaw Lung KUO YAO LUNG (KUO IS JANUARY 17, 2002 (Signature of sole or first inventor) FAMILY NAME) (Date)	•	of		
is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention: an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119. based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. Kup Yao Lung KUO YAO LUNG (KUO IS JANUARY 17, 2002 (Signature of sole or first inventor) FAMILY NAME) (Date) (Date)	The ASSIGNOR(S) is especialized			
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119. based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned uncer this Agreement, the ASSIGNER(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally co everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. <u>Kup Yao Lung KUO YAO LUNG (KUO IS</u> JANUARY 17, 2002 (Signature of sole or first Inventor) FAMILY NAME) (Date) <u>Clicin Chung 'Fang</u> CHEN CHENG FANG (Signature of second inventor, if any) (CHEN IS FAMILY NAME) (Date)	is acknowledged, have and do hereby assig	n the following to each ASSIGNEE	EE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which E; their successors and assigns:	
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally co everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.	an equal interest in and	o the entire right, title and interest		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. Kull Yaw Lung KUO YAO LUNG (KUO IS JANUARY 17, 2002 (Signature of sole or first inventor) FAMILY NAME) (Date) Chic II Chic II Chic II CHENG FANG JANUARY 17, 2002 (Signature of second inventor, if any) (CHEN IS FAMILY NAME) (Date)				
Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. Kue Yae (Signature of sole or first inventor) FAMILY NAME) (Date) (Signature of second inventor, framily) (CHEN IS FAMILY NAME) (Date)	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to	ssue all Letters Patent to the AS	SIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the	
ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. Kue Yav Lung KUO YAO LUNG (KUO IS JANUARY 17, 2002 (Signature of sole or first inventor) FAMILY NAME) (Date) Clicin Cheng Tang CHEN IS FAMILY NAME) (Date)	entire right, title and interest, for the sole us	and enjoyment of said ASSIGNE	E(s), their successors and assigns.	
substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally co everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. Kue Yae Lung KUO YAO LUNG (KUO IS JANUARY 17, 2002 (Signature of sole or first inventor) FAMILY NAME) (Date) Che Gignature of second inventor. Gignature of second inventor. (Date) (Signature of second inventor. Gignature of second inventor. (Date) (Signature of second inventor. Gignature of second inventor. (Date)				
successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. Kue Yae Lung KUO YAO LUNG (KUO IS JANUARY 17, 2002 (Signature of sole or first inventor) FAMILY NAME) (Date) Che Che Gang CHEN CHEN JANUARY 17, 2002 (Signature of second inventor. If any) (CHEN IS FAMILY NAME) (Date)	substitute, renewal, reexamination and reiss	ue applications, execute all neces	sary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to	
Kue Yav Lung KUO YAO LUNG (KUO IS JANUARY 17, 2002 (Signature of sole or first Inventor) FAMILY NAME) (Date) Chien Chieng Tang CHEN CHENG FANG JANUARY 17, 2002 (Signature of second inventor. If any) (CHEN IS FAMILY NAME) (Date)	be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rig successors and assigns, to obtain and enfor	httul oaths and generally do every ce proper protection for said inven	/thing necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their	
Chiefs Chiefy Fairy CHEN CHENG FANG JANUARY 17, 2002 (Signature of second inventor, If any) (CHEN IS FAMILY NAME) (Date)	,			
Chiefs Chiefy Fairy CHEN CHENG FANG JANUARY 17, 2002 (Signature of second inventor, If any) (CHEN IS FAMILY NAME) (Date)	(Signature of sole or first nye	TTOT FAMILY NAME)	(Date)	
	(Signature of second inventor (# any) (CHEN_TS_EAMILY_NAME) (Data)			
(Signature of third inventor, if any) (Date)				
(Date)	(Signature of third inventor if			

RECORDED: 01/23/2002